

# **Press Release**

## **NOVUM and Camunda to work together**

Seamless cooperation between V'ger Enterprise and Camunda BPM

Nuremberg, 29.09.2016: NOVUM GmbH and Camunda Services GmbH announce that they will be working closely together in the seamless integration of the business process management software Camunda BPM and the insurance software platform V'ger Enterprise.

The main elements of the agreement are that when NOVUM insurance customers purchase V'ger Enterprise licences they will also get adaptive Camunda BPM licences, a uniform development environment with V'ger Enterprise on the base of Eclipse, pre-equipped with industry-specific BiPRO processes, at no additional charge.

The software company NOVUM develops its standard software on the basis of the insurance platform V'ger Enterprise and also provides this development platform to the IT departments of insurance companies for the programming of individualised solutions.

For NOVUM customers, the integration of Camunda BPM and V'ger Enterprise means that the V'ger Enterprise Framework, the Camunda BPM Engine and insurance-specific workflows on the basis of BiPRO standards are available to their IT departments in a uniform development environment.

"Our customers are therefore given a uniform and consistent solution," says Michael Kraus, managing director of NOVUM GmbH, explaining the reasons for the cooperation. "The combination and technical depth is currently unique on the market. We are currently extending this lead even further."

With its technical openness and embeddability, Camunda BPM is the ideal technology to satisfy individual customer requirements and fit them perfectly into existing application landscapes.

NOVUM likes the simple and exact modelling of business processes with the tools of the Berlin-based BPM specialists and contributes its own sound insurance expertise to the cooperation to provide core insurance processes with the assistance of the BPM engine.

"Our goal is to integrate Camunda BPM into modern standard software solutions for our target sectors," says Jakob Freund, managing director of Camunda Services GmbH, "which is why we are delighted that NOVUM has decided to integrate our BPM engine into the V'ger Enterprise development platform." The experience of NOVUM and Camunda in designing technical processes in the insurance industry will contribute to synergy effects for both companies.



#### Camunda Services GmbH

Camunda Services GmbH, based in Berlin, was founded in March 2008 and currently has more than 40 employees. The company is managed by the founders and owners and is not funded externally (venture capital, loans etc.). It has been profitable since the outset and grows organically by an average of 50% per year.

Camunda has been focusing on the topic of business process management (BPM) since day one and has, among other things, contributed to defining the BPMN 2.0 standard. The book "Real-Life BPMN" published in 2009 has become one of the most successful publications on BPMN. Started as a BPM consultancy, Camunda is primarily a BPM software producer today.

### NOVUM Gesellschaft für Unternehmensberatung, Systementwicklung und Informationsmanagement mbH

NOVUM GmbH was founded in 1993 and has more than 20 years of experience in developing and implementing core applications in a large number of insurance and financial sectors. The Nuremberg-based NOVUM Group currently has subsidiaries in Cologne, Vienna, Maribor and Zürich with more than 150 employees. With revenue of € 25 million, the NOVUM Group is one of the most innovative and fastest growing ISVs in the insurance industry.

Based on the V'ger Enterprise software platform, NOVUM develops individual solutions as well as standard software for insurers and financial service providers. V'ger offers comprehensive modules for property and life insurance classes, including management of portfolios, claims/payments, collections, partners and commissions.

#### **Press contact:**

Novum GmbH Mr Jeannot Joffroy Nordostpark 51 D-90411 Nuremberg

Tel.: +49 911 239 90-170 Fax: +49 911 239 90-330 Mobile: +49 160 97200516

E-mail: <u>jeannot.joffroy@novum-online.de</u> Internet: http://www.novum-online.de